20160823000304580 08/23/2016 02:50:14 PM DEEDS 1/3

THIS INSTRUMENT PREPARED BY:

Jeff W. Parmer	Newcastle Construction, Inc.
Law Offices of Jeff W. Parmer, LLC	3978 Parkwood Road SE
850 Shades Creek Parkway, Suite 210	Bessemer, AL 35022
Birmingham, Alabama 35209	
STATE OF ALABAMA	
GENERAL WAR	RANTY DEED
COUNTY OF JEFFERSON)	
The second of th	
COUNTY OF JEFFERSON (COUNTY OF JEFFERSON) KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That, for and in other good and valuable consideration, this day in hand paid to referred to as GRANTOR), the receipt whereof is hereby acknown.	the undersigned Newcastle Development, LLC, (herein
sell and convey unto the GRANTEE, Newcastle Construction, and assigns, the following described Real Estate, lying and being	, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as GRANTEE), its successors
See Attached Exhibit "A"	
Subject to existing easements, current taxes, restriction	is, set-back lines and rights of way, if any, of record.
All of the Purchase Price was paid from the proceeds of	of a mortgage recorded simultaneously herewith.
And Grantor does covenant with the said Grantee, its saimple of said promises, that they are from from an example of said promises.	-
simple of said premises, that they are free from encumbrances, a good right to sell and convey the same as aforesaid, and that Gr	· ·
Grantee, its successors and assigns forever, against the lawful c	
TO HAVE AND TO HOLD unto the said Grantee, its	successors and assigns forever.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said GRANTOR has hereu	into set its hand and seal this the 10th day of August,
2016.	
•	
	Newcastle Development, LLC
	Y// Zell-
•	By: /
	Glenn Städte, Its Sole Member
STATE OF ALABAMA)	
COUNTY OF JEFFERSON)	
I, the undersigned, a Notary Public, in and for said Cou whose names as Sole Member of Newcastle Development, LI	
known to me, acknowledged before me on this day that, being in	
and with such authority, executed the same voluntarily for and a	as the act of said company.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF I have hereunto set my hand and sea	al this the 10th day of August, 2016.
Juli 11/	
MARY PUBLIC - Jeff W. Parmer	
My Commission Expires: 09/17/2016	

GRANTEE'S ADDRESS:

Exhibit A

20160823000304580 08/23/2016 02:50:14 PM DEEDS 2/3

Legal Description

A parcel of land situated in Section 30, Township 20 South, Range 3 West, and Section 25, Township 20 South, Range 4 West Shelby County, Alabama, being more particularly described as follows:

All that part of the SW ¼ and NE ¼ of Section 30, Township 20 South, Range 3 West Shelby County, Alabama lying west of River Bend at Old Cahaba as recorded in Map Book 44, page 55 and south of Old Cahaba Estates Sector 3 as recorded in Map Book 44 page 61 in the Office of Probate in Shelby County, Alabama and lying east of the centerline of the Cahaba River.

All that part of NW ¼ of Section 30, Township 20 South, Range 3 West Shelby County, Alabama lying south of the centerline of the Cahaba River.

All that part of the SW ¼ of Section 30, Township 20 South, Range 3 West, Shelby County, Alabama lying South of and east of the centerline of the Cahaba River.

All that part of E ¼ of Section 25 Township 20 South, Range 4 West, Shelby County, Alabama lying east of the centerline of the Cahaba River.

NW ¼ of SE ¼ of Section 30, Township 20 South, Range 3 West in the Office of the Judge of Probate of Shelby County, Alabama.

Less and except entire survey of Riverbend at Old Cahaba Phase 2, recorded in Map Book 45, page 32, in the Office of Judge of Probate of Shelby County, Alabama.

Less and except any part lying within a recorded plat.

Real Estate Sales Validation Form

i niş	Document must be filed in acc	cordance with Code of Alabama 19	75, Section 40-22-1
Grantor's Name	Newcastle Development, LLC	Grantee's Name	Newcastle Construction, Inc.
Mailing Address	3978 Parkwood Road SE	Mailing Address	3978 Parkwood Road SE
	Bessemer, AL 35022		Bessemer, AL 35022
Property Address	Old Cahaba Phases 3, 4 and 5	Date of Sale	08/16/2016
		Total Purchase Price	
		or	
1608230003045	80 08/23/2016 02:5	50:14 Actual Value	\$
M DEEDS 3/3		or Assessor's Market Value	\$
•	ne) (Recordation of docui	n this form can be verified in the mentary evidence is not requireAppraisalOtherOther	•
-	document presented for rec this form is not required.	cordation contains all of the red	quired information referenced
		Instructions	
	d mailing address - provide ir current mailing address.	the name of the person or per	rsons conveying interest
Grantee's name and to property is being		e the name of the person or pe	rsons to whom interest
Property address -	the physical address of the	e property being conveyed, if a	vailable.
Date of Sale - the	date on which interest to the	e property was conveyed.	
	e - the total amount paid for the instrument offered for	or the purchase of the property record.	, both real and personal,
conveyed by the in		the true value of the property, . This may be evidenced by an narket value.	-
excluding current uresponsibility of val	se valuation, of the propert	determined, the current estimaty as determined by the local of ax purposes will be used and the (h).	fficial charged with the
accurate. I further ι		f that the information containe tatements claimed on this form 975 § 40-22-1 (h).	
Date 8/23/16		Print Jeff W. Parmer	
Unattested		Sign	Parket Control of the
	(verified by)		e/Owner/Agent) circle one

Service Contract of the Contra

Filed and Recorded Official Public Records Judge James W. Fuhrmeister, Probate Judge, **County Clerk** Shelby County, AL 08/23/2016 02:50:14 PM **\$22.00 CHERRY**

20160823000304580

Form RT-1